
Rotating Internship Programmes - January 2024 in-take

Practice

Places 

available

Length 

of 

rotation 

(weeks) Rotations

Disciplines with 

internships and 

residencies

Current number 

of discipline 

specific interns

Current number 

of residents Internship Director Contact

Anaesthesia 1

Imaging 1 3

Internal Medicine 4

Neurology - 1

Surgery 2

Anaesthesia - 4

Clinical Pathology - 1

Diagnostic Imaging 0 2

ECC 2 2

Internal Medicine 5

Neurology 1 3

Oncology - 3

Ophthalmology 1 3

Surgery - 6

Anaesthesia - 1

Imaging 1 1

Neurology - 1

Oncology 1 1

Surgery 1 1

Internal Medicine 1 2

Neurology 0 2

Oncology 0 -

Ophthalmology - 1

Surgery 0 1

Anaesthesia 1 1

Cardiology 0 -

Imaging 1 -

Internal Medicine 1 2

Neurology 1 2

Oncology 1 1

Surgery 1 2

Vet Specialists Scotland 1 2 Anaesthesia, Cardiology, 

Dermatology, Diagnostic 

Imaging, Internal Medicine, 

Neurology, Orthopaedics, Soft 

Tissue Surgery

Imaging 1 - Ambra Panti Alastair.Mair@vetscotland.co.uk 

Medicine 1 3

Neurology 0 -

Oncology - 1

Surgery 1 1

Anaesthesia - 1

ECC 3 0

Diagnostic Imaging - 2

Internal Medicine - 3

Neurology - 3

Ophthalmology - 1

Surgery - 3

Erika.Villedieu@veterinarycentre.co.uk

Wear Referrals 4 4 Anaesthesia, Cardiology, 

Diagnostic Imaging, ECC, 

Internal Medicine, Neurology, 

Oncology, Orthopaedics, Soft 

Tissue Surgery

Ben Harris Ben.Harris@wear-referrals.co.uk

Willows Referral Service 7 2 Anaesthesia, Cardiology, 

Diagnostic Imaging, ECC, 

Internal Medicine, Neurology, 

Oncology, Ophthalmology, 

Orthopaedics, Soft Tissue 

Surgery

Erika Villedieu

aldara.eiras@southfields.co.uk 

Paragon Veterinary Referrals 8 1 Anaesthesia, Internal Medicine, 

Soft Tissue Surgery, 

Orthopaedics

Sian Harries sian.harries@paragonreferrals.co.uk 

Southfields Veterinary Specialists 5 2 Anaesthesia, Diagnostic Imaging, 

Internal Medicine, Neurology, 

Oncology, Orthopaedics, Soft 

Tissue Surgery

Aldara Eiras

susanna.spence@ndsr.co.uk 

DWR Veterinary Specialists 5 3 ECC, Internal Medicine, 

Neurology, Orthopaedics, Soft 

Tissue Surgery

Charlie Pittaway charlie.pittaway@dwr.co.uk

NDSR 10 2 Anaesthesia, Cardiology, 

Dentistry, Dermatology, 

Diagnostic Imaging, Internal 

Medicine, Neurology, Oncology, 

Ophthalmology, Orthopaedics, 

Soft Tissue Surgery

Susanna Spence

sarah.gibson@vetspecialists.co.uk Davies Veterinary Specialists 3 1 Anaesthesia, Diagnostic Imaging, 

Internal Medicine, Soft Tissue 

Surgery, Orthopaedics, 

Neurology

Sarah Gibson
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